
Aries
Astronomische Daten für diese Karten stammen von frei verfügbaren Datenbanken im Internet

Astronomical data for this sky atlas were taken from free database sources on the internet
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Objektkataloge / Object databases:
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ARIES constellation index (objects up to 12
m

0)   9 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H32 ARI Ari 1-1 Ari 2-1 10.30 7.5' 772

N1012 ARI Ari 1-1 12.00 1012

N1156 ARI Ari 1-1 Ari 2-1 11.70 1156

N680 ARI Ari 1-1 Ari 2-1 11.90 680

N691 ARI Ari 1-1 Ari 2-1 11.40 691

N697 ARI Ari 1-1 Ari 2-1 12.00 697

N821 ARI Ari 2-1 10.70 821

N877 ARI Ari 2-1 11.90 877

N972 ARI Ari 1-1 11.40 972

9 galaxies
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Ari 1-1   16 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Cr 21 TRI 8.20 -

1 open cluster

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H32 ARI 10.30 7.5' 772

I1727 TRI 11.50 IC1727

N1012 ARI 12.00 1012

N1060 TRI 11.80 1060

N1156 ARI 11.70 1156

N672 TRI 10.90 672

N680 ARI 11.90 680

N691 ARI 11.40 691

N697 ARI 12.00 697

N750 TRI 11.90 750

N777 TRI 11.40 777

N784 TRI 11.70 784

N890 TRI 11.20 890

N925 TRI 10.10 925

N972 ARI 11.40 972

15 galaxies
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Ari 2-1   8 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H32 ARI 10.30 7.5' 772

N1156 ARI 11.70 1156

N660 PSC 11.20 660

N680 ARI 11.90 680

N691 ARI 11.40 691

N697 ARI 12.00 697

N821 ARI 10.70 821

N877 ARI 11.90 877

8 galaxies
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